THE DATASHEET OF
LED30W-024-C1250-D
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
currentlighting.com
© 2022 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 3
 Rev 09/30/22

• UL Dry & Damp Location Rated
• IP66
• High Power Factor
• Constant Current & Constant Voltage with Isolation
• Black Magic Thermal Advantage™ Plastic Housing
• UL Sign Components Manual (S.A.M. Models)
E332160
Constant Current Models
Model Output Current
(mA ±3%)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
LED30W-85-C0350-XX 350 28-85 29.8 88%
LED30W-75-C0400-XX 400 25-75 30 87%
LED30W-66-C0450-XX 450 22-66 29.7 87%
LED30W-42-C0700-XX 700 14-42 29.4 87%
LED30W-36-C0830-XX 830 12-36 29.9 87%
LED30W-24-C1250-XX 1250 8-24 30 86%
LED30W-18-C1660-XX 1660 6-18 30 85%
LED30W-12-C2500-XX 2500 4-12 30 85%
-XX
Constant Voltage Models
Model Output Voltage
(Vdc ±5%)
Output Current
Range (mA)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
LED30W-12 • 12 652-2500 30 84%
LED30W-18 18 415-1660 30 85%
LED30W-24 • 24 313-1250 30 85%
LED30W-36 36 208-830 29.9 86%
LED30W-42 42 175-700 29.4 87%
LED30W-66 66 113-450 29.7 87%
LED30W-75 75 100-400 30 87%
LED30W-85 85 88-350 29.8 88%
Note:
LED drivers are designed and intended to operate LED loads only. Non-LED
therefore cannot be covered by any warranty. If you desire to use our LED
drivers to operate non-LED loads please contact us to discuss compatibility.